

**NHS and Social Care Partnership Trust** 

## **Information Governance & Records Management Department**

St Michaels House St Michaels Road Sittingbourne Kent **ME10 3DW** 

Tel: 01795 514525

Email: kmpt.inforaccess@nhs.net Website: www.kmpt.nhs.uk

Dear

Sent via email

## **Request for Information**

I write further to your request FOI ID 34031 under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 regarding:-

Clinical structures & Off Framework agencies

Your request is set out below:

1. Please provide me with an up-to-date Organisational Structure chart showing the names of all Team Managers, Service Managers, Heads of Service, Matrons, Clinical Leads & Team Leads and their email addresses (if available) for the following services: General Nursing, Primary Care, Mental Health, Learning Disabilities, Child and Adolescent Mental Health and Psychological Therapies across the trust.

Please see attached Organisational Structure Charts for the service lines of Mental Health that our Trust covers.

2. Please provide me with a list of the off-framework agencies used by the trust in the past 12 months along with a breakdown of the number of shifts covered by each off-framework agency and the average hourly charge rate for the following disciplines: Registered General Nurses (Adult & Paediatric), Registered Mental Health Nurses and Healthcare Assistants.

KMPT does not use off framework agencies for nursing and healthcare assistants.

I confirm that the information above/attached completes your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I am also pleased to confirm that no charge will be made for this request.

If you have any questions or concerns or are unhappy with the response provided or the service you have received you can write to the Head of Information Governance at the address on top of this letter. If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision.

**Yours Sincerely** 

We are proud to be smoke free

Trust Chair - Dr Jackie Craissati Chief Executive - Helen Greatorex On Behalf of The Information Governance Department